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OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY HEALTH, TADEPALLI,
ANDHRA PRADESH GUNTUR DISTRICT

DSH-14021/3/2025-PARAMEDICAL-APVV, Dated: 21-02-2025

SubDSH- Paramedical Section —Promotions- Provisional seniority list of Pharmacist
Grade-Il for promotion to the post of Senior Pharmacy Officer in the Zones — Panel
year 2024-25 — communicated — Reg.

Ref 1. G.0.Ms0.48, HM&FW (D1) Dept., dated: 29.01.2000
2. File No. APVVP-14021/1/2020 — Paramedical Estt, dated: 07.03.2023 of this
Office
3. Memo NO. HMF01-2189208/G.2/2023, Dated: 10.07.2024.

&&&&

The Government issued orders of creation of additional posts under the administrative
control of DSH for the proper functioning and also for effective delivery of Health Services in
the State.

It is decided to process the promotions to the eligible candidates for Senior Pharmacy
Officers from Pharmacist Grade- Il in the panel year 2024-2025.

Hence, the Provisional seniority list of Pharmacist Grade- Il for the promotion of Senior
Pharmacy Officer is communicated herewith for circulation among the employees concerned
for submission of objections if any. The Objections shall be received by this office through the
officers concerned within 7 days from the date of receipt of this reference.

Therefore, all the DCHSs in the state are requested to communicate the same to the
concerned individuals and obtain their dated acknowledgment. Any objections received from
the individuals within the allowed time are submitted to this office for taking further action. The
DCHS shall be responsible for any delay/lapses in communication.(Mail ID:-
dshparamedical@yahoo.com)

Encl:-Provisional seniority list of Pharmacist Grade-Il.

DIRECTOR

To:

All the DCHSs in the State.
Copy submitted to Commissioner Health & Family Welfare, AP
Copy to stock file.
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Zone — | Pharmacist Gr.ll Provisional seniority list

Date of |. .Djdte 9f Date of Date of
SLNO Name of the Caste Birth (DD- Joglér;giézto Regularization|{Probotation Remal
) Employee MM - (DD-MM.- (DD-MM- (DD-MM-
YYYY) YYYY) YYYY) YYYY)
M.Govinda Naidu,
1 AH Cheepurupalli |BC-D[10.05.1970(25.08.1990| 25.08.1990 |24.08.1992
VZM District
A.Chinna Babu,
2 | CHC Budithi, Sklm [BC-D|10.04.1965|28.08.1990( 27.08.1992 |26.08.1994
Dist
Mora Gopala
3 Krishna BC-B| 1/9/1967 |13/8/1991 | 13/8/1991 | 13/8/1993
CHC Bhogapuram,
VZM Dist
Sri.V.Anjanaya Rao
4 AH Aganampudi. [BC-B|21.11.1967|13.08.1991| 13.08.1991 (13.08.1993
VSKP Dist
Smt.Y.Syamala
Kumari, CHC
5 Chodavaram, VSKP SC |27.11.1969|15.08.1991 15.08.1991 |15.08.1993
Dist
Sk. Fazal Bahar,
6 AH S Kota, VZM | BCE (8/27/1969 (12/12/1991| 12/12/1991 |12/12/1993
Dist
K.V.Badramma,
7 | AH Cheepurupalli. | OC |08.07.1965(22.09.1992| 22.09.1992 [21.09.1994
VZM Dist
Narsupalli
Nageswara Rao,
8 CHC Nellimarla, Bc-D|01.02.1966(23.09.1992| 23.09.1992 |22.09.1994
VZM Dist
B. ARUNA
9 BHARATHI, CHC [BC-D|15.08.1967|23.09.1992( 23.09.1992 |22.09.1994
Bobbili. VZM Dist
Y Adilaxmi, CHC
10 [AMADALAVALASA, [BC-B|16.02.1970|28.10.1992 28.10.1992 |27.10.1994
Sklm Dist
Sri.P.Syamasundara
11 [Rao, CHC Ponduru, [BC-A|11.06.1964|04.09.1995( 04.09.1995 |03.09.1997
Sklm Dist
T.Venkataramana,
12 [DH Parvathipuram, ([BC D| 5/5/1973 | 9/5/1995 9/5/1995 9/4/1997
VZM Dist
Zone -l Pharmacist Gr.Il Provisional seniority list
Date of
Name and Place of Date of joining. nto Date of PIrD:k;cst?;n
S.NO : Caste| Birth (DD-| Service |Regularization Rema
working MM -YYYY)| (DD-MM- |(pp_MM-YYYY) (DYB;('\\"(';"'
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YYYY)

Smt. P. Geeta Devi,
AH Tuni, EG Dist

oC

15.08.1972

10.07.1999

10.07.1999

09.07.2001

Smt.E.SATYAVATHI,
CHC Pithapuram, EG
Dist

16.06.1966

5.11.1990

5.11.1992

4.11.1992

CH CHANDRAKALA,
CHC Nidadavolu, WG
Dist

OoC

12.4.1971

11.1.1991

11.1.1991

10.1.1993

K.KALYANI, CHC
CHALLAPALLI,
Krishna Dist

oC

26.02.1968

03.03.1991

03.03.1992

03.03.1992

M.Ramakrishnarao,
chc vissannapeta,
Krishna Dist

BC-A

20-02-
1967

4/3/1991

4/3/1991

3/3/1992

Smt.G.Leelavathi,
AH,Gudiwada,
Krishna Dist

BC-D

15.03.1967

9.3.1991

9.3.1991

8.3.1993

V. Malathi, AH
Nandigama, Krishna
Dist

OoC

05.05.1971

10.04.1991

10.04.1991

08.07.1993

Kvv
satyanarayana, CHC
BHIMADOLU, WG
Dist

7.15.1968

4.12.1991

4.13.1993

4.13.1993

Smt.A.Rajeswari,
CHC Tallarevu, EG
Dist

06-10-
1970

18.05.1991

08.03.1993

03-08-
1993

10

Mrs. K. KANAKA
DURGA, CHC
Alamuru, EG Dist

21.01.1968

09.10.1991

09.10.1991

08.10.1993

11

V.V.Rama Rao,
DH,Tanuku, WG Dist

oC

10.08.1966

08.09.1993

08.09.1993

07.09.1995

12

A.Bharathi Devi,
CHC Pedapudi, EG
Dist

BC-D

31.08.1995

31.08.1995

30.08.1997

13

K Vimala kumari,
CHC Kadiyam, EG

26.07.1971

01.09.1995

01.09.1995

31.08.1997

14

Dist
Sri
SVVS.Nageswararao,
CHC Samarlakota,
WG Dist

10.05.1973

01.09.1995

01.09.1995

31.08.1997

15

Sri. S.Rambabu, AH,
Bhimavaram, WG
Dist

oC

15.08.1973

01.09.1995

01.09.1995

31.08.1997

16

Sri.P.Venkata
Ramesh, AH
Anaparthy, EG Dist

15.06.1975

01.09.1995

01.09.1995

31.08.1997

Orthopae:
Handica

17

Smt. Y. Srivani, AH
Nuzuviu, Krishna
Dist

oC

28.5.1969.

19.9.1995.

19.9.1995.

19.9.1997.
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Srinivasa Gangadhar
18 Rao, CHC Y. OC |19.07.1971|20.09.1995| 20.09.1995 (19.09.1997
Ramavaram, EG Dist
Smt. G.Suneetha,
19 | AH, Bhimavaram, |BC-B|25.08.1976(07.07.1999 07.07.1999 |06.07.2001
WG Dist
Zone — Il | Pharmacist Gr.lll Provisional seniority list
Date of
Name and Place Date of |joining into Date of Pr’?)?)tsti%fn
SI.LNO of working Caste| Birth (DD-| Service |Regularization (DD-MM- Remarks
MM -YYYY)| (DD-MM- [((DD-MM-YYYY) YYYY)
YYYY)
V Srinivasa Rao, PH-
1 |CHC, Amaravathi,| BC-B |31.12.1966| 8.10.1990| 8.10.1990 |7.10.1992 | ORTHO
Guntur Dist (70%)
S.Rajendra
o |Prasad Rao, CHC | g 5164 04 1068(05.00.1995| 05.09.1995 [04.09.1997
Indukurpeta,
SPSR Dist
Posani Madhavi,
3 CHC Parchoor. OC (19.01.1969|05.09.1995| 04.09.1997 |03.09.1999
Prakasam Dist
T Rajasekhara
4 | Reddy, MCH 10.06.1975|05.09.1995| 05.09.1995 |04.09.1997
Hospital, Ongole,
Prakasam Dist
V. Malakondayya,
CHC, OcC-
5 Buchireddypalem,|BALIJA 6/5/1965 | 9/6/1995 9/6/1995 8/6/1997
SPSR Nellore Dist
Suraboina Rama
Rao, CHC,
6 - 04.07.1966(06.09.1995| 06.09.1995 (05.09.1997
Kanigiri,
Prakasam
Shiak Usman,
7 | CHC Kovur, SPSR| BC-E [24.02.1969(06.09.1995( 06.09.1995 (05.09.1997
Nellore
N.Guruswamy,
8 CHC Podalakur, [ BC-D |04.11.1973|06.09.1995| 06.09.1995 |05.09.1997
SPSR Nellore
Zone — IV Pharmacist Gr.ll Provisional seniority list
Date of jOi]I?l?IEg ?rfto Date of Date of
S1.No. Name and Place of|Social| Birth (DD- Service Regularization| Probation Remar
working Status| MM - (DD-MM- (DD-MM- (DD-MM-
YYYY) YYYY) YYYY) YYYY)
Smt.M.Jayaprada, 04-03-
1 CHC, Pathikonda, | OC 29-04-1991| 29-04-1991 (28-04-1993
. 1971
Kurnool Dist
VN.Vasudhara
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2 Devi, Civil BC-A| 25-06- [15-10-1993| 15-10-1993 ([14-10-1995
Dispensary,Bcamp, 1970
Kurnool Dist
A.Basa Vali, AH- 10-06-
3 Yemmiganur, BC-E 1968 27-08-1995| 27-08-1995 (26-08-1997
Kurnool Dist
M.Bhaskar, AH- 01-06-
4 Yemmiganur, SC 16-10-1993| 16-10-1993 |10/15/1995
. 1970
Kurnool Dist
V.Ramaswamy, 01-06-
5 CHC OWK, BC-D 26-4-1991 | 26-4-1991 (25-04-1993
. 1965
Kurnool Dist
V.S.V.G.
6 | Krishnamurthy, | 0 35 69 1967(16.10.1993| 16.10.1993 |15.10.1995
CHC Veldurthy, T o o o
Kurnool Dist
G Anasuyamma,
7 |CHC Porumamilla, | BC-B [01.06.1966|28.08.1995( 28.08.1996 |04.02.2002
YSR Kadapa Dist
C.Syamala, CHC
8 Sidhout, YSR OC |15.4.1965(28.8.1995| 28.8.1995 |23.12.1997
Kadapa Dist
Smt.K.Jyothi Rani,
9 CHC MYDUKUR, | SC
YSR Kadapa Dist 15.07.1969(14.10.1993| 14.10.1993 |13.10.1959
B.Shiva Nagaraju,
CD Hospital,
10 OC |12/7/1968 [28/08/1995| 28-08-1995 |31/10/1997
Ananthapuramu
Dist
G.Bhaskaramma,
11 AH Kadiri, BC-B | 6/1/1966 |10/28/1992 10/28/1992 |[10/27/1994

Anantharamu Dist

Digitally signed by

Attada Siri

Date: 21-02-2025

15:29:19

173956687 /2025



		Sample Info
	2025-02-21T15:29:19+0530
	Attada Siri




